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TRAILING ANNUAL INDEX PERFORMANCE

Source: S&P, MSCI, Russell, Bloomberg, JPM, Alerian, FTSE, FactSet

4



NVIDIA AND S&P 500 LED THE WAY
MONTHLY TOTAL RETURNS

Sources: MSCI, S&P, Russell, Bloomberg, JP Morgan, FactSet
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STRONG PERFORMANCE FROM NVIDIA

Sources: S&P, FactSet, NEPC

S&P 500: CONTRIBUTION TO MONTHLY RETURN
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THE MAG-7 REPRESENT OVER 30% OF THE S&P

Sources: S&P, FactSet

MAGNIFICENT 7 WEIGHT IN THE S&P 500 INDEX
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UTILITIES ALSO BENEFITED FROM AI MOMENTUM

Sources: S&P, FactSet

S&P 500 SECTOR MONTHLY TOTAL RETURN
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GAINS FOR NVIDIA ON PAR WITH REST OF S&P

Sources: S&P, FactSet, NEPC

S&P 500 YEAR-TO-DATE CHANGE IN MARKET CAP
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INVESTOR SENTIMENT IS NEAR CYCLICAL HIGHS

Sources: FactSet, Investors Intelligence

INVESTORS INTELLIGENCE BULLISH SENTIMENT INDEX

60% or higher sentiment level 
is generally a bearish signal, 
currently hovering near 60% 
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FED FUNDS EXPECTATIONS REMAIN ELEVATED

Source: FactSet

MARKET-IMPLIED FED FUNDS FUTURES EXPECTATIONS
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SLOWING INFLATION TREND IS YET TO BE EVIDENT 

Sources: U.S. Bureau of Economic Analysis

CORE PERSONAL CONSUMPTION EXPENDITURES PRICE INDEX
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DOLLAR WEAKNESS BOLSTERED NON-U.S. ASSETS
MONTHLY TOTAL RETURNS

Sources: MSCI, FactSet
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P R O P R I E T A R Y  &  C O N F I D E N T I A L

MAY 2024 
PERFORMANCE
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Allocation

Market
Value ($)

% of
Portfolio

Performance (%)

1 Mo
(%)

YTD
(%)

1 Yr
(%)

3 Yrs
(%)

5 Yrs
(%)

7 Yrs
(%)

10 Yrs
(%)

15 Yrs
(%)

Inception
(%)

Inception
Date

Composite 157,954,952 100.0 0.1 1.4 9.1 3.8 8.3 7.6 7.2 9.2 9.1 Jan-85

  Total PRIT 122,051,750 77.3 0.0 1.8 9.2 4.0 8.7 8.1 7.7 - 8.6 Dec-10

    Pension Reserves Inv. Trust Fund 122,051,750 77.3 0.0 1.8 9.2 4.0 8.7 8.1 7.7 9.2 9.3 Jan-85

      Total Core Benchmark 0.0 -0.1 8.6 -1.2 4.5 4.4 3.9 5.6 -

  Total Real Estate 4,142,823 2.6 0.0 -1.9 -6.8 5.7 5.7 6.4 8.0 - 8.9 Dec-10

    AEW Core Property Trust 4,114,931 2.6 0.0 -0.6 -6.6 4.7 4.0 4.7 6.2 - 6.4 Apr-12

      NCREIF ODCE NET 0.0 -2.6 -12.0 2.5 2.6 3.9 6.2 - 7.1

  Total Private Equity 2,747,144 1.7 0.0 2.6 7.7 14.7 18.9 17.9 15.9 - 16.3 Dec-10

    Harbourvest Dover Street VIII 135,493 0.1 0.0 0.0 -1.2 -1.6 5.9 8.8 11.3 - 16.4 May-13

    Harbourvest Dover Street X 2,609,801 1.7 0.0 0.0 5.0 23.6 - - - - 41.9 Apr-20

      Private Equity Benchmark 0.0 0.0 6.1 10.8 - - - - 18.4

  Total Private Debt 2,790,519 1.8 0.0 10.7 18.4 - - - - - 22.6 Oct-22

    GoldenTree Distressed Fund IV 2,790,519 1.8 0.0 10.7 18.4 - - - - - 22.6 Oct-22

      ICE BofA U.S. High Yield Distressed Debt Index 1.5 -1.8 14.9 - - - - - 11.9

  Other 26,222,707 16.6 0.5 2.2 4.9 3.5 2.4 2.1 1.5 - 1.1 Jan-11

    Cash 26,222,707 16.6 0.5 2.2 4.9 3.5 2.4 2.1 1.5 1.0 1.7 Aug-99

      90 Day U.S. Treasury Bill 0.5 2.2 5.5 2.9 2.1 2.0 1.5 1.0 1.9

Town of Belmont DB

TOTAL FUND PERFORMANCE DETAIL - GROSS
May 31, 2024

1. Returns for periods longer than one year are annualized
2. Total Core Benchmark is MassPRIM's Total Core Benchmark (using private equity). Prior to 5/1/2024 the benchmark consisted of 50% MSCI World (Net) / 50% FTSE  
WGBI
3. NCREIF ODCE returns are only available on a quarterly basis
4. Composite includes Atlanta US Small Cap residual value of $9
5. Total Real Estate composite includes AEW Partners residual value of $27,892
6. Total Private Equity composite includes Harbourvest Dover Street VII residual value of $1,850
7. Harbourvest VIII and Harbourvest X are as of 12/31/2023 and cash adjusted to date
8. AEW Core Property Trust and GoldenTree Distressed Fund IV are as of 03/31/2024 and cash adjusted to date
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Allocation

Market
Value ($)

% of
Portfolio

Performance (%)

1 Mo
(%)

YTD
(%)

1 Yr
(%)

3 Yrs
(%)

5 Yrs
(%)

7 Yrs
(%)

10 Yrs
(%)

15 Yrs
(%)

Inception
(%)

Inception
Date

Composite 157,954,952 100.0 0.1 1.2 8.5 3.1 7.7 7.1 6.8 8.7 8.7 Jan-85

  Total PRIT 122,051,750 77.3 0.0 1.6 8.7 3.5 8.2 7.5 7.1 - 8.0 Dec-10

    Pension Reserves Inv. Trust Fund 122,051,750 77.3 0.0 1.6 8.7 3.5 8.2 7.6 7.1 8.7 9.0 Jan-85

      Total Core Benchmark 0.0 -0.1 8.6 -1.2 4.5 4.4 3.9 5.6 -

  Total Real Estate 4,142,823 2.6 0.0 -2.0 -7.5 4.9 5.1 5.8 7.5 - 8.4 Dec-10

    AEW Core Property Trust 4,114,931 2.6 0.0 -0.9 -7.6 3.7 3.4 4.3 5.9 - 6.1 Apr-12

      NCREIF ODCE NET 0.0 -2.6 -12.0 2.5 2.6 3.9 6.2 - 7.1

  Total Private Equity 2,747,144 1.7 0.0 2.3 6.5 13.1 17.9 17.1 15.4 - 15.7 Dec-10

    Harbourvest Dover Street VIII 135,493 0.1 0.0 0.0 -2.3 -3.8 4.3 7.6 10.4 - 15.6 May-13

    Harbourvest Dover Street X 2,609,801 1.7 0.0 0.0 3.4 21.7 - - - - 40.2 Apr-20

      Private Equity Benchmark 0.0 0.0 6.1 10.8 - - - - 18.4

  Total Private Debt 2,790,519 1.8 0.0 10.3 16.5 - - - - - 20.9 Oct-22

    GoldenTree Distressed Fund IV 2,790,519 1.8 0.0 10.3 16.5 - - - - - 20.9 Oct-22

      ICE BofA U.S. High Yield Distressed Debt Index 1.5 -1.8 14.9 - - - - - 11.9

  Other 26,222,707 16.6 0.5 2.2 4.9 3.5 2.4 2.1 1.5 - 1.1 Jan-11

    Cash 26,222,707 16.6 0.5 2.2 4.9 3.5 2.4 2.1 1.5 1.0 1.7 Aug-99

      90 Day U.S. Treasury Bill 0.5 2.2 5.5 2.9 2.1 2.0 1.5 1.0 1.9

Town of Belmont DB

TOTAL FUND PERFORMANCE DETAIL - NET
May 31, 2024

1. Returns for periods longer than one year are annualized
2. Total Core Benchmark is MassPRIM's Total Core Benchmark (using private equity). Prior to 5/1/2024 the benchmark consisted of 50% MSCI World (Net) / 50% FTSE  
WGBI
3. NCREIF ODCE returns are only available on a quarterly basis
4. Composite includes Atlanta US Small Cap residual value of $9
5. Total Real Estate composite includes AEW Partners residual value of $27,892
6. Total Private Equity composite includes Harbourvest Dover Street VII residual value of $1,850
7. Harbourvest VIII and Harbourvest X are as of 12/31/2023 and cash adjusted to date
8. AEW Core Property Trust and GoldenTree Distressed Fund IV are as of 03/31/2024 and cash adjusted to date
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1 Month Ending May 31, 2024

Beginning
Market Value

Contributions Withdrawals Fees Net Investment Change
Ending

Market Value
Return

Great Lakes US Large Cap Value $17,294,134 - -$17,294,134 - - - 0.00

Atlanta US Small Cap $10,206,219 - -$10,206,219 - $9 $9 0.38

Pension Reserves Inv. Trust Fund $70,451,750 $51,600,000 - - - $122,051,750 0.00

AEW Core Property Trust $4,151,457 - -$36,526 - - $4,114,931 0.00

AEW Partners VI $27,892 - - - - $27,892 0.00

Harbourvest Dover Street VII $1,850 - - - - $1,850 0.00

Harbourvest Dover Street VIII $135,493 - - - - $135,493 0.00

Harbourvest Dover Street X $2,609,801 - - - - $2,609,801 0.00

GoldenTree Distressed Fund IV $2,790,519 - - - - $2,790,519 0.00

Cash $51,744,744 $27,536,878 -$53,117,204 - $58,289 $26,222,707 0.48

Composite $159,413,858 $79,136,878 -$80,654,082 - $58,297 $157,954,952 0.07

Town of Belmont DB

CASH FLOW SUMMARY BY MANAGER
May 31, 2024
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Past performance is no guarantee of future results.

Returns for pooled funds, e.g. mutual funds and collective investment trusts, are collected from third parties;
they are not generally calculated by NEPC. Returns for separate accounts, with some exceptions, are calculated
by NEPC. Returns are reported net of manager fees unless otherwise noted.

A “since inception” return, if reported, begins with the first full month after funding, although actual inception
dates (e.g. the middle of a month) and the timing of cash flows are taken into account in Composite return
calculations.

NEPC’s preferred data source is the plan’s custodian bank or record-keeper. If data cannot be obtained from one
of the preferred data sources, data provided by investment managers may be used. Information on market
indices and security characteristics is received from additional providers. While NEPC has exercised reasonable
professional care in preparing this report, we cannot guarantee the accuracy of all source information contained
within. In addition, some index returns displayed in this report or used in calculation of a policy index,
allocation index or other custom benchmark may be preliminary and subject to change.

All investments carry some level of risk. Diversification and other asset allocation techniques are not
guaranteed to ensure profit or protect against losses.

The opinions presented herein represent the good faith views of NEPC as of the date of this presentation and
are subject to change at any time. Neither fund performance nor universe rankings contained in this report
should be considered a recommendation by NEPC.

This report may contain confidential or proprietary information and may not be copied or redistributed to any
party not legally entitled to receive it.

Source of private fund performance benchmark data: Cambridge Associates, via Refinitiv

DISCLAIMERS & DISCLOSURES
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